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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6530
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
REPORT ON KABUL ATTACKS
Vinay Kumar Alias Vinnu Shri

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the team sent by his Ministry to gather the information regarding the suicide attacks in Kabul has submitted its report to the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S. M. KRISHNA)

(a) to (b): Following the terrorist attacks in Kabul on 26-02-2010, a composite delegation of the Government of India, led by a senior official in the Ministry of External Affairs, and including doctors and paramedics of the Army Medical Corps, traveled to Kabul as part of a Special Air Force Airlift on 27-02-2010 to bring back the injured and the mortal remains of the deceased. No other team was sent by the Ministry of External Affairs in connection with these attacks.
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